Municipal Tax Collectors 2024

District Municipality Tax Collector Address Phone Email
01-15 |City of Harrisburg City Treasurer 10 N. Second St., Harrisburg, PA 17101 717-255-3046 Jdanmillerhbg@gmail.com
21 Berrysburg Borough County Treasurer’s Office 101 Market Street, Room 105, Harrisburg, PA 17101-2078 717-780-6550 [treasurer@dauphincounty.gov
22 Conewago Township County Treasurer’s Office 101 Market Street, Room 105, Harrisburg, PA 17101-2078 717-780-6550 [treasurer@dauphincounty.gov
23 Dauphin Borough County Treasurer’s Office 101 Market Street, Room 105, Harrisburg, PA 17101-2078 717-780-6550 [treasurer@dauphincounty.gov
24 Derry Township County Treasurer’s Office 101 Market Street, Room 105, Harrisburg, PA 17101-2078 717-780-6550 [treasurer@dauphincounty.gov
25 East Hanover Township Marilyn Swist 8848 Jonestown Rd., Grantville, PA 17028 717-469-1048 [Jtaxc@ehtdcpa.org
26 Elizabethville Borough Marilyn Henninger P.O. Box 329, 87 E. Broad St., Elizabethville, PA 17023 717-362-8355 |marilynmhenninger@gmail.com
27 Gratz Borough County Treasurer’s Office Courthouse Room 105, 101 Market St., Hbg., PA 17101-2078 717-780-6550 [treasurer@dauphincounty.gov
28 Halifax Borough County Treasurer’s Office 101 Market Street, Room 105, Harrisburg, PA 17101-2078 717-780-6550 [treasurer@dauphincounty.gov
29 Halifax Township Kyley Schadel PO BOX 615 Halifax, PA 17032; 38 Scholl Road, Halifax, 17032 717-896-7590 [haltwptaxcoll@gmail.com
30 Highspire Borough Deanna Proctor 640 Eshelman Street, Highspire, PA 17034 717-939-4369 |dproctor@highspire.org
31 Hummelstown Borough Angela Durantine P.O. Box 185, Hummelstown, PA 17036 717-566-7340 Jadurantine@verizon.net
32 Jackson Township Dale Faust 2950 Armstrong Valley Rd., Halifax, PA 17032 717-362-3141 |safaust71@gmail.com
33 Jefferson Township Brenda Osman 193 Turkey Ridge Lane, Halfax, PA 17032 717-362-3028 Josman4@epix.net
34 Londonderry Township Loren M. Bowen 2900 E. Harrisburg Pike, Middletown, PA 17057 717-944-2842 Jlorenbowen086@gmail.com
35 Lower Paxton Township Ann Marie Laban 4919-C (Rear) Jonestown Rd., Hbg., PA 17109 717-652-5555 Jannielaban@hotmail.com
36 Lower Swatara Township  JCounty Treasurer’s Office Courthouse Room 105, 101 Market St., Hbg., PA 17101-2078 717-780-6550 [treasurer@dauphincounty.gov
37-38 |Lykens Borough County Treasurer’s Office Courthouse Room 105, 101 Market St., Hbg., PA 17101-2078 717-780-6550 [treasurer@dauphincounty.gov
39 Lykens Township Harry E. Welker 146 Coon Trail Ln., Gratz, PA 17030 717-365-3188 |habw@epix.net
40-42 |Middletown Borough Pamela L. Miller P.0. Box 216, Middletown, PA 17057 Office: 131 Oak Hill Dr 717-944-8336 [tax131@aol.com
43 Middle Paxton Township Tanya Pomeroy 1140 Victor Ln., Dauphin, PA 17018 717-921-8737 [Jpomeroy76@hotmail.com
44 Mifflin Township Wanda Hockenberry 175 Weaver Rd., Millersburg, PA 17061 717-692-2256 [mifflintaxes@gmail.com
45-46 |Millersburg Borough County Treasurer’s Office Courthouse Room 105, 101 Market St., Hbg., PA 17101-2078 717-780-6550 [treasurer@dauphincounty.gov
47 Paxtang Borough Joseph Spackman 3408 Rutherford St., Harrisburg, PA 17111 717-561-9839 |jspackO1@verizon.net
48-51 |Penbrook Borough County Treasurer’s Office Courthouse Room 105, 101 Market St., Hbg, PA 17101-2078 717-780-6550 [treasurer@dauphincounty.gov
52 Reed Township Jennifer Varady 42 Woodland Rd., Halifax, PA 17032 717-896-2640 |hork31@comcast.net
53-54 JRoyalton Borough Terri Young 818 Shippen St., Middletown, PA 17057 717-944-6184 Jyoungs94@comcast.net
55 Rush Township County Treasurer’s Office 101 Market Street, Room 105, Harrisburg, PA 17101-2078 717-780-6550 [treasurer@dauphincounty.gov
56 South Hanover Township  |Karen Tomol-Castaldo P.0. Box 364, Hummelstown, PA 17036 717-566-0224 |Jkcastaldo@southhanover.org
57-61 |]Steelton Borough Mary Carricato 123 N. Front Street, Steelton, PA 17113 717-939-4304 |mary_carricato@hotmail.com
62 Susquehanna Township County Treasurer’s Office Courthouse Room 105, 101 Market St., Hbg, PA 17101-2078 717-780-6550 [treasurer@dauphincounty.gov
63 Swatara Township Roy Afalava 6400 Chambers Hill Road, Harrisburg, PA 17111 717-832-4908 [Jraswataratax@yahoo.com
64 Pillow Borough County Treasurer’s Office Courthouse Room 105, 101 Market St., Hbg, PA 17101-2078 717-780-6550 [treasurer@dauphincounty.gov
65 Upper Paxton Township Luanna Zimmerman 506 Berrysburg Rd., Millersburg, PA 17061 717-692-3324 |lzimm.upt@comcast.net
66 Washington Township Lori Brown P.0. Box 931, Elizabethville, PA 17023 717-836-8951 [Jwashtwptax@gmail.com
67 Wayne Township Jane Lahr 1652 Powells Valley Road, Halifax, PA 17032 717-362-3505 |louiselahr@yahoo.com
68 West Hanover Township Aaron Hoke 7171 L Rear Allentown Blvd., Hbg., PA 17112 717-545-1200 Jwhtaxcollector@gmail.com
69 Wiconisco Township Patti A. Ulsh P.O. Box 93, 532 Pottsville St., Wiconisco, PA 17097 717-453-7878 |pulsh@wvschools.net
70-71 |Williamstown Borough Dennis J. Kasper 219 East St., Williamstown, PA 17098 717-647-9384 |vikingsbball@yahoo.com
72 Williams Township Ivy L. Drum 525 W. Fifth St., Williamstown, PA 17098 717-647-7266 Jonemotherof3@comcast.net




